
Consultant Rep No. QC-12 06

Date 14 / 09 / 2021

Schools for Knowledge Economy Project  SKEP III 

Quality Control Report

Wahib Medanat Consultant Engineers

Site Name 

Package 

Contractor 

Tender No. 

Al Khansa'a Basic Mixed - Balqa

Package 1

Derar Saraireh & Sons for Engineering & Contracting

 1/2020/USAID/SKEP/3/1

Description of Non- 

Conformance

Corrective Action Required by /  When

1. Window sill bottom edge is 

toothed and not straight.

2. No beads installed at corner 

for tiling work. no. of electrical 

outlets is not located right.

3. The level of window sill is not at 

its design level precisely and 

without created groove at its 

bottom.

4. The sheet waterproofing for 

septic tank and water tank are 

exposed for long time.

1. To be replaced.

2. Plastic beads should be 

installed at external corners. 

Outlets to be re-located.

3. The sill should be at its 

design level to avoid conflict 

with furniture and corridor 

cabinets. A groove should be 

created below.

4. Cartonal should be fixed to 

protect the sheets and back-

filling should be executed.

The Contractor/Immediately

Report Prepared by

Hassan Shaqbua, Supervision 

Quality Control Manager

Contractor's Response

The contractor responsed and 

rectified 1,3,4. 2 still not rectified.

Notes

Consultant Site Engineer 

                 

                 Signature

Contractor Site Engineer 

Signature

1/7

10/3/2021
C:\Users\o.naddaf\Desktop\QCs-Ncs Sequence\Pk1- Yanal 30-9\

QC- 120614092021.xlsx



Schools for Knowledge Economy Project  SKEP III 

Quality Control Report

Defects in the sill and installation at lower level

Before Photos:

Consultant Site Engineer 

                 

                 Signature

Contractor Site Engineer 

Signature

2/7

10/3/2021
C:\Users\o.naddaf\Desktop\QCs-Ncs Sequence\Pk1- Yanal 30-9\

QC- 120614092021.xlsx



Schools for Knowledge Economy Project  SKEP III 

Quality Control Report

No tiles beads used in the tiling

Consultant Site Engineer 

                 

                 Signature

Contractor Site Engineer 

Signature

3/7

10/3/2021
C:\Users\o.naddaf\Desktop\QCs-Ncs Sequence\Pk1- Yanal 30-9\

QC- 120614092021.xlsx



Schools for Knowledge Economy Project  SKEP III 

Quality Control Report

Unprotected waterproofing sheets for watertank and septic tank

Consultant Site Engineer 

                 

                 Signature

Contractor Site Engineer 

Signature

4/7

10/3/2021
C:\Users\o.naddaf\Desktop\QCs-Ncs Sequence\Pk1- Yanal 30-9\

QC- 120614092021.xlsx



Schools for Knowledge Economy Project  SKEP III 

Quality Control Report

Complied sill at the right level installed

Photos After:

Consultant Site Engineer 

                 

                 Signature

Contractor Site Engineer 

Signature

5/7

10/3/2021
C:\Users\o.naddaf\Desktop\QCs-Ncs Sequence\Pk1- Yanal 30-9\

QC- 120614092021.xlsx



Schools for Knowledge Economy Project  SKEP III 

Quality Control Report

Installing corner beads for tiling works

Protection for waterproofing for watertank and septic tank

Consultant Site Engineer 

                 

                 Signature

Contractor Site Engineer 

Signature

6/7

10/3/2021
C:\Users\o.naddaf\Desktop\QCs-Ncs Sequence\Pk1- Yanal 30-9\

QC- 120614092021.xlsx



Schools for Knowledge Economy Project  SKEP III 

Quality Control Report

Protection for waterproofing for watertank and septic tank

Back-filling for watertank and septic tank

Consultant Site Engineer 

                 

                 Signature

Contractor Site Engineer 

Signature

7/7

10/3/2021
C:\Users\o.naddaf\Desktop\QCs-Ncs Sequence\Pk1- Yanal 30-9\

QC- 120614092021.xlsx


